

Ref: MIPL/COPH /VB/18  
Date: 25<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2021

To,  
Pdea Pharmacy college  
Saswad  
Maharashtra 411028

Dear Sir/Madam

We thank you for giving us the opportunity to add value and provide service to your organization.  
We are pleased to submit the best Proposal for CCTV.

| Sr. No.  | Product Description                    | Unit | QTY | Unit Sale Rate | Total Sale Rate |
|----------|--|------|-----|----------------|-----------------|
| 1        | Hikvision Camera Dome -2 MP            | NOS  | 11  | 1584.00        | 17424.00        |
| 2        | 16 Chanel DVR 2MP Support (Hikvision ) | NOS  | 1   | 8700.00        | 8700.00         |
| 3        | 4TB Hard Disk WD                       | NOS  | 2   | 7782.00        | 15564.00        |
| 4        | 3+1 CCTV Cable - 800 Meter             | COIL | 9   | 1380.00        | 12420.00        |
| 5        | SMPS 12v 10 AMP with power cord        | NOS  | 2   | 780.00         | 1560.00         |
| 6        | CCTV Back Box 4x4                      | NOS  | 12  | 47.70          | 572.40          |
| 7        | Casing Patti 1.5 inch                  | NOS  | 30  | 104.92         | 3147.48         |
| 8        | 1Casing Patti 1 inch                   | NOS  | 30  | 70.20          | 2106.00         |
| 9        | 35x8 Screw Box                         | BOX  | 10  | 75.60          | 756.00          |
| 10       | 35x8 Wooden Plug                       | BOX  | 25  | 9.60           | 240.00          |
| 11       | Steel Grip Tape                        | NOS  | 5   | 10.80          | 54.00           |
| 12       | BNC Connector                          | NOS  | 30  | 14.40          | 432.00          |
| 13       | DC Pin                                 | NOS  | 12  | 8.40           | 100.80          |
| 14       | 15 U wall mount rack with tray and pdu | NOS  | 1   | 6180.00        | 6180.00         |
| 15       | Cable Tie 200mm packet                 | NOS  | 200 | 1.98           | 396.00          |
| 16       | 75x8 fasner                            | NOS  | 4   | 86.40          | 345.60          |
| 17       | HDMI Cable 10 Meter                    | MTRS | 1   | 1320.00        | 1320.00         |
| 18       | Installation Charges                   | NOS  | 1   | 15000.00       | 15000.00        |
|          |  |      |     |                | 86318.28        |
| Taxation |  |      |     |                |                 |
|          |  |      |     | GST @ 18%      |                 |
|          |  |      |     | SGST           | 9.00% 7768.65   |
|          |  |      |     | CGST           | 9.00% 7768.65   |
|          |  |      |     | IGST           | 0.00% 0.00      |
|          |  |      |     | Round- Off     | 0               |
|          |  |      |     | Grand Total    | 101855.57       |

Microline India Pvt.Ltd.

Office No. 502A, 5th Floor, Amar Avinash Corporate City, Near INOX Multiplex, Bund Garden Road, Pune 411001  
Tel.: 020 67682400

# SANCHALI COMPUTER

A/P-SASWAD. TAL-PURANDAR, DIST-PUNE. PIN-412301.

CONTACT NO :- 9822658505

Ref No :- 0165193

Date :-01/07/2021

To,

SGRS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (PDEA')

SASWAD

| Sr. No.  | Particular   | Qty | Amount  |
|--|--|-----|---------|
| 1  | HIKVISION C3W SMART WIFI WIRELESS<br>LAN PORT CAMERA | 1   | 4500.00 |
| 2  | INSTALLATION CHARGE                                  | 1   | 500.00  |
| PAID & CANCELLED<br>(Rs. 5000/-)<br><i>P. Chavhan</i><br>PRINCIPAL |  |     |         |
| Total  |  | 2   | 5000.00 |

For,

SANCHALI COMPUTER  
*P. Chavhan*  
Prop Prashant Gaikwad  
Mob. 9822658505  
SANCHALI COMPUTER

VEN/RDC  
T. N. A.  
*P. Chavhan*  
01/07/2021

Ref: MIPL/SGRS /VB/18

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> Oct 2021

TO,  
P.D.E.A's, Sheth Govind Rhagunath Sable College Of Pharmacy  
Saswad , Pune-412301.

Kind Atten: Mr.Jagtap Sir,

Dear

We thank you for giving us the opportunity to add value and provide service to your organization.  
We are pleased to submit the best Proposal for DESKTOP.

| Sr. No.   | Product Description  | Unit | QTY | Unit Sale Rate | Total Sale Rate |
|-----------|--|------|-----|----------------|-----------------|
| 1         | HP 280 G6 MT [385Z5PA]<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> Core™ i3-10100U<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> 4GB X 4 GB RAM EXTRA<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> 1TB<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> NO ODD<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> No Monitor<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> Win 10 Pro<br>• <input type="checkbox"/> 3 Years | NOS  | 5   | 43008.00       | 215040.00       |
| 2         | 18.5" @7850+ monitor   | NOS  | 5   | 8200.00        | 41000.00        |
| 3         | QUICK HEAL TOTAL SECURITY 1 USER 3 YERS  | NOS  | 5   | 2171.66        | 10858.29        |
|           | SERVICE CHARGES  |      |     |                |                 |
| 1         | ONE INSTALLTIONS   | NOS  | 5   | 1000.00        | 5000.00         |
| Taxation  |  |      |     |                | 271898.29       |
| GST @ 18% |  |      |     |                |                 |
| SGST      |  |      |     | 9.00%          | 24470.85        |
| CGST      |  |      |     | 9.00%          | 24470.85        |
| IGST      |  |      |     | 0.00%          | 0.00            |
| GST @ 28% |  |      |     |                |                 |
| SGST      |  |      |     | 14.00%         | 0.00            |

Microline India Pvt.Ltd.

Office No. 502A, 5th Floor, Amar Avinash Corporate City, Near INOX Multiplex, Bund Garden Road, Pune 411001  
Tel.: 020 67682400

Seth Govind Rhagunath Sable  
College of Pharmacy, Saswad

Invoice Letter No:-

675

Date:

11/10/2021



|  |             |        |           |
|--|-------------|--------|-----------|
|  | CGST        | 14.00% | 0.00      |
|  | IGST        | 0.00%  | 0.00      |
|  | Round- Off  |        | 0         |
|  | Freight     |        | 0.02      |
|  | Grand Total |        | 320840.00 |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| <b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>  | 100% advance against Po   |
| <b>TAXES:</b>  | As per GST included above   |
| <b>PRICE VALIDITY:</b>   | 1week   |
| <b>DELIVERY:</b>   | Within 10 TO 15 Days after Confirm Purchase and payment.  |
| <b>STOCK</b>   | STOCK READY   |
| <b>PO to be released in the name<br/>Please mention the Quotation Number on<br/>the PO</b> | <b>Microline India Pvt. Ltd.</b><br>Office No. 502A, 5th Floor, Amar Avinash Corporate City,<br>Near INOX Multiplex, Bund Garden Road, Pune 411001. |

Thanks & Regards,  
Vaishali Bhegade Call: 020 65682407 | 9764548263

Date:- 12-11-2021

Outward No: 3401

AMC Contract

To,  
The Director,  
Seth Govind Raghunath Sable College Of Pharmacy, Saswad, Pune.

Subject: Annual Maintenance Contract

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is our pleasure to be associated with reputed organization like yours. During this period, we have sincerely tried to provide you best service, train the user group and assist them in all possible ways. Our engineers have several times visited your campus and provide you onsite support and services.

It is now time to further strengthen our relationship by signing Annual Maintenance Contract. Under this maintenance contract following services will be given:

1. **Unlimited - Telephonic Support:** We have established 10 Hours X 6 Days helpline to solve your queries over phone. [9:30 am to 7: 30pm, Monday to Saturday]
2. **Unlimited - Remote Desktop Connectivity Support:** Under this service our engineers would view your computer from our office over internet, solve your queries remotely and provide you all support. Across the year, you may avail this remote support / service as per your convenience and time. Under this service, we will provide training to any new users, solve the queries, do the routine software maintenance, update to The Principal and Management about the status of the project and provide free consultancy about other software products & office automations.
3. **If Required Free Onsite Support Calls (2 One Day Visits) - :** Across the year, you may avail this onsite support / service as per your convenience and time. Under this service, the engineer will visit your site, provide training to any new users, solve the queries, do the routine software maintenance, update to The Director about the status of the project and provide free consultancy about other software products & office automations. (You are requested to make lodging & boarding arrangement for our engineer).
4. **completing the (2 onsite visit) if any visit required travelling, lodging & boarding facility will be provide by your side. The charges will be inform to you before confirmation of visit**

Your Annual Maintenance contract will commence on 01<sup>st</sup> Nov 2021 and will be valid for 1 (One) Year thereafter i.e. up to 31<sup>st</sup> Oct 2022 and the charges for this Annual Maintenance support would be **RS. 15,576/-** (Rs. 13,200/- + 2,376/- GST@18%) Only For Digital Language Lab-Professional (1+20).

We once again want to stress that Biyani Technologies is committed to provide you the best services, quality software and enable you to stay ahead in the world in terms of Automation and recent developments in technology. Looking for kind cooperation and support from you.

Thanks and regards,

Yours sincerely,

From,  
Ms. Yeunda Warke  
CRM Dept.  
Biyani Technologies

